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Jeffrey Simons, Assiniboine & Santee Sioux Sam Curley, Navajo 
NA Student Advisor     NA Student Advisor 
Weber State University    Utah State University 

1116 Univ. Circle SSC #150   Taggart Student Center 309 
Ogden, Utah  84408-1116    0155 Old Main Hill 
Ph #: 1-801-626-7333    Logan, Utah  84322-0155 
jsimons@weber.edu      Ph #: (435) 797-1765 
       sam.curley@usu.edu  
  
Sharee Varela, Dine’     Sandra Lanier 
American Indian Prgm. Coord.   Student Support Services 
University of Utah     Snow College 

Center for Ethnic Studies    150 East College Avenue 
Union Bldg. Suite 235    Ephraim, Utah  84627 
SLC, Utah  84112     Ph #: (435) 283-7392 
Ph #: 581-8151/5898    sandra.lanier@snow.edu 
Fax: 581-7119 
svarela@sa.utah.edu 
 
Lavay S. Talk , Navajo    Tina Calamity   
MC-Student Advisor     Multicultural Center 
Brigham Young University    Southern Utah University 

1320 WSC, P. O. Box 27918   351 West Center Street 
Provo, Utah 84602-7918    Cedar City, Utah  84720 
Ph #: (801) 422-3065     Ph #:  (435) 586-7772 
lavay_talk@byu.edu     calamity@suu.edu  
 
Teresa Frazier, Navajo    Ken Sekaquaptewa, Hopi 
Student Life      NA Specialist & Academic Cnslr. 
College of Eastern Utah-San Juan   Utah Valley State College 

639 West 100 South     Multicultural Ctr. MC 105 
Blanding, Utah  84511    Orem, Utah  84058 
Ph #: (435) 678-8175     Ph #: (801) 863-8357 
teresa.frazier@sjc.ceu.edu     sekaquke@uvsc.edu  
 
       Sadie Tsosie, Navajo 
Dixie State College     Academic Advisor 

Diversity Center     Salt Lake Community College 

225 South 700 East     Student Ctr., room 240 
Gardner Ctr., room 204 &208   SLC, Utah  84130 
St. George, Utah  84770    Ph #: 957-4441 
Ph #: (435) 652-7733     stsosie1@mymail.slcc.edu  
       *QUEST Program-Julie Jackman 
       Ph #: 957-4179 




